
New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday,April 8

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 290. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows about steady. Few Choice
slaughter steers 59.50-60.75, few
Good 53-55.75, Standard 48.25-53.
few Utility 41.50-46.25. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 55-59.50, Good
50.00- few Standard 45-49.50.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 40-44.75, Cutter &

Boning Utility 38.00-42, Canner &

Low Cutter 32-38.25, Shells down to
25. One Good slaughter bullock at
51.00, few Standard 45.00-49. Yield
Grade No. 1 1190-1895 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45-49.75. FEEDER
CATTLE: Medium Frame #1 340-
620 lbs. steers 57.0068. Medium
Frame #l3-560 lbs. heifers54.00-68,
few 48.00-54, Medium & Large #l,
550-710 lbs. 49.00-59, Medium &

Large #2 350-560 lbs. 37.00-45.
Medium & Large Frame #2 350-700
lbs. bulls 40.00-49.75.

CALVES 311. Few Prime vealers
100.00- few Choice 90.00-104,
Good 67.5063, Standard & Good 90-
120 lbs. 42.0048, 6565 lbs. 27.0040,
Utility 4560 lbs. 10.00-30.00.FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 95-125 lbs.
50.00-

HOGS 417. Barrows and gilts 50
cents-$l higher. US No. 1-2 205-250
lbs. barrows and gilts 41.50-43.25,
No. 1-3 205-260 lbs. 4142.25, No. 2-3
250-280 lbs. 40.6041,1 lot 315 lbs. at
37.50, No. 1-3 170-185 lbs. 34.50-
38.50. Sows steady. US No. 1-3 3-590
lbs. sows 35.00-42, couple
43.50&44.75, few Medium 3-395 lbs.
25.00-33.Boars 30.25-36.

FEEDER PIGS 54. US No. 1-320
35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0028 per
head, 35-45 lbs. 28.0038 per head;
few 110140 lbs. 40.0055 per hun-
dredweight.

SHEEP 170. One Lot High Choice
& Prime 38 lbs. new crop lambs at
100.00, lot 46 lbs. at 129.00,55-75 lbs.
99.00120, 80110 lbs. 80.0091; Good
4070 lbs. 57.5074. Few Choice 75-
105 lbs. wool lambs 65.0074, few
Utility 50-55 lbs. 45.0047. Slaughter
ewes 5.0015.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Pa.
Tuesday, April 2

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; $l.OO

lower. Utility 40.0043.75; Canners
37.0040.00; Shelly 36.00 down.
Bulls- Good run steady prices.
Good 48.0050.00; Medium 43.00
48.00. Fed Steers- Few Choice to
60.50; Good 52.00-57.00. Fed
Heifers- Low Choice 50.00-56.00;
Med. to Good 46.00-50.00. Veal
Calves- Good & Choice 70.0065.00;
Standard 55.0065.00; Stocky 40.00-
50.00; Killers 80-110 lb. 48.00-54.00;
Weak 35.00 down. Farm Calves-
Holstein Bulls 100-120 lb. 58.00-
68.00; 90-100 lb. 54.00-60.00;
Holstein Heifers 90-115 lb. 53.00-
58.00. Butcher Hogs- No top Hogs
offered. US # 1& 3 215-240 lb. 38.75-
39.75 ; 290-350 lb. 32.00-37.50 Sows-
-475-750 lb. 44.0046.00; 300475 lb.
35.00-37.50. Boars- 400-700 lb. 29.50-
30.75. Stock Boars- 200-300 lb. 28.00-
30.50,1to 39.00.

STOCK CATTLE; 125 head.
Prices higher. Steers- 300-700 lb.
Choice 62.0068.00; Good 55.00-
62.00 ; 700-950 lb. Good 50.00-55.00;
Holstein 600-900 lb. Good 47.00-

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
J2:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

Lloyd H. Kreider, Auctioneer
AU-000513L

No out of state checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

51.00; Medium 39.0043.00. Heifers-
-300-500 lbs. Choice 53.00-58.50;
Good 46.00-52.00 ; 500-900 lbs.
Choice 47.00-50.00; Good 42.00-
47.00. Bulls- 300-500 lb. Choice
49.0066.50; 500-700 lb. Choice 54.00-
59.00; Good 48.00-54.00. Lambs- 70
hd. $5.00 under last Tuesday. 2040
lb. Choice 100.00-120.00; Good 80.00-
100.00; 4060 lb. Choice 85.00-94.00;
60-90 lb. Choice 71.00-76.00 ; 95-120
lb. Choice Wooled 63.00-70.00.
Sheep-18 Hd. 13.00-30.00. Goats- 65
Head. Mature Med. 24.0040.00;
Kids Fat 30.0042.00; Small 17.00-
30.00. Pigs & Shoats- 100 hd. 20-30
lb. 22.00-30.00; 30-50 lb. 30.00-38.00;
6065 lb. 41.0048.00; By the Lb. 130-
180 lb. 35.00-39.00.

Hay 22 Loads
Alfalfa good 72.5066.00, fair to

67.00-70.00. Alfalfa Grass 65.00,
Timothy 57.00-74.00, Clover
Timothy 54.00-73.00, Timothy
Orchard Grass 61.00, Wheat Straw
76.00,Ear Corn 75.00.

Results of
Special Easter

Lamb Sale
325 Head

13-20 lb. 105.00-210.00, 21-29 lb.
120.00- Choice 3049 lb.
115.00- few up to 150.00, good
100.00- 50-59 lb. Choice
115.00- Good 90.00-110.00, 60-

69 lb. Choice 90.00-105.00, Good
80.00- 70-95 lb. Choice 75.00-
90.00; Good 70.00-75.00, 95-128 lb.
Choice 70.00-92.00.

1200-1600 lbs. 43.5047.50. FEEDER
CATTLE: Steers 57.50-63.50,
Holsteins 40.5047.50. Heifers 42.50-
55.50, Holsteins 40.5045.50. Bulls
42.50-51.50, Holsteins 36.5041.50.

CALVES 272. Choice vealers
78.5064.50, High Choice & Prime
82.50- Good 70.50-76.50,
Standard 60.50-68.50, Standard and
Good 85-115 lbs. 52.5066.50, Utility
50-80 lbs. 46.50-52.50. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 90-130 lbs.
70.50- Holsteins Heifers 90-
130 lbs. 57.50-72.50.

HOGS 212. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 42.2543.75, No. 1-
2 220-240 lbs. 41.2542.75, No. 2-3 2-
220 lbs. 40.2541.50, No. 1-3 260-290
37.5040.25. US No. 1-3 3600 lbs.
sows 40.2544.25, No. 2-3 3-600 lbs.
36.5040, Boars 28-29.50, Light
Weights 28.00-31.50.

FEEDER PIGS 12. US No. 1-3 40
60 lbs. feeder pigs 32.5040.50 per
head.

SHEEP 0. NO SALES ON OF-
FER. GOATS 15- 15.0040per head

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, April 9

Report Supplied by PDA

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday,April 8

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 172. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 59.50-60.50,
Choice 57.50-59.25, High Good to
Low Choice 54.50-57.25, Good 50-
54.50, Good & Choice holsteins
53.50- Standard 47.50-50.50,
Utility 40-45.50. Choice slaughter
heifers 57.50-58.75, Good 51.50-
54.25, Standard 44.50-46.50, Utility
36.50- Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 43.50-
44.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 40.50-
42.25, Canner & Low Cutter 33.50-
38.50, Shells down to 28. Good
slaughter bullocks at 52.50-54.50,
Standard 44.50-48.50, Utility 37.50-
40.50, Yield Grade No. 1 1400-1600
lbs. slaughter bulls 48.50-53.50, §2

CATTLE 275; One High Choice
slaughter steer 1215 lbs. at 59.85,
Few Choice 1000-1500 lbs. 56.25-
60.00, Few Good 50.75-53.75,Good &

Choice holsteins 1190-1660 lbs.
50.00- Standard 48.50-53.75,
Few Utility 44.00-46.25. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 3-5 975-1515 lbs.
52.50-59.00, Good 48.25-54.50, Few
Standard 41.5046.25, Few Utility
34.7540.75. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.25-
43.00, few to 44.75, Cutter & Boning
Utility 38.25-40.60, Few 41.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 33.75-38.50,
Few Shells down to 22.50. Two
Good slaughter bullocks 49.75 &

51.00, Few Standard 44.0048.25,
Few Utility 42.25-42.75. Yield
Grade No. 1 1250-2015 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 48.25-52.25, Few to
55.10.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers
Medium Frame #1 410-615 lbs.
41.00-

CALVES: 178; Few Choice
vealers 71.00-83.00, One Good at
68.00, Standard & Good 90-115 lbs.
50.00-56.00, 65-90 lbs. 45.00-52.00,
Few Utility 45-70 lbs. 30.00-45.00.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.

The only full

1010 W. Main St., Mount Joy, PA 17552

service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultiymen.

Which Includes:

Livestock market and auction news

CarlisleSpring
Lamb & Goat Sale
Carlisle Livestock Market

Carlisle, Pa.
Friday, March 29

Report supplied by auction

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 13,1985-A7

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 55.00-89.00, mostly 64.00
78.00.

HOGS 228; Barrows & gilts. US
No. 1-2 210250 lbs. barrows & gilts
41.0042.25, Few No. 1-3 230245 lbs.
at 41.00, Few No. 2-3 205-270 lbs.
37.35-40.75. Sows: US No. 1-3 300
500 lbs. sows 32.0038.00,500555lbs.
40.5043.50, No. 2-3 350500 lbs.
31.0038.00. Boars 27.0028.00, Few
Light weights 31.0036.00.

FEEDERPIGS2;
SHEEP 35: High Choice & Prune

22-60 lbs. Spring Slaughter Lambs
70.0087.00. Good & Choice 2035 lbs.
42.0059.00. One Slaughter ewe at
28.00.

GOATS 3: Few Kids 29.00 per
head.

Large crowd in attendance.
Total headage 1225 pieces. Trend:
Extremely active bidding with
strong demand for Spring Lambs
and Small-Medium size fatGoats.

SPRING LAMBS (805 Head); 15-
20 lbs. Choice 175.00-195.00, Good
150.00- ; 20-30 lbs. Choice
135.00- Good & Medium
134.00 down; 30-39 lbs. Choice
145.00- Good & Medium
144.00 down; 4049 lbs. Choice
137.50-160.00, Good & Medium
136.00 down; 50-59 lbs. Choice
125.00- Good & Medium
124.00 down; 60-69 lbs. Choice
116.00- Good & Medium
115.00down; 70-90 lbs. Choice 97.00-
133.00,Good & Medium96.00 down.

GOATS (343 Head): Choice 40.00-
71.00 head; Good & Medium 25.00-
39.00 head, few 15.00-24.00 head;
Family’s 65.00-80.00.

WOOLED LAMBS 34 Hd.:
Choice 67.50-81.00; Good & Medium
54.00 down.

SHEEP 43 Hd.: Choice 55.00-
65.00; Good & Medium 54.00 down.

See Kencove
Fencing
Large Ad In

Classified Section
Section B Under

Livestock Equipment

DEKALB chicks &

pullets sold by Clay
and Nelson Groff

started
Mumma

Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone:

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Soft.
Supportive.

OomiortShoes
for work and play.

SIZES 5-10
Ntrrow/Medium/'Wide
Sizes and widths vary t>y style

Colors white black
tan brandywme and navy

Women’s
Redwings

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE

107 E STATE ST
QUARRYVILLE PA 17M6

717* 784*2799
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS


